900228413 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital, Ltd.	FORMERLY As successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.	06/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avalon Laboratories, LLC	
Street Address:	2610 E. HOMESTEAD PLACE	
City:	RANCHO DOMINGUEZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3613075	AVALON ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: TrademarkDocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville

Address Line 1: Arnold & Porter LLP; 555 12th Street, NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25733.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville

REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0171

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/
Date:	07/16/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Avalon - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Avalon Elite)#page1.tif source=Avalon - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Avalon Elite)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0172

American Capital, Ltd.

2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor
Bethesda, MD 20814
Phone: (301) 951-6122
Facsimile: (301) 654-6714

June 29, 2012

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARK)

This Release of Security Interest is by and among Avalon Laboratories, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Avalon") and American Capital, Ltd., a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.), with its principle place of business at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (hereinafter "Secured Party").

On or about January 8, 2008, Avalon and Secured Party entered into the first lien trademark security agreement (the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement") and the second lien trademark security agreement (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement" together with the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the "Agreement"). Each of the Agreements grants to Secured Party a security interest in the trademark AVALON ELITE with federal trademark registration 3613075 (the "Trademark"). The First Lien Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 10,2008 at Reel 3694, Frame 0144. The Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on January 11, 2008, at Reel 3694, Frame 0749.

On or about the date hereof, Secured Party, at the request of Avalon, agreed to release its collateral assignment and its security interest in the Trademark, and the parties desire to confirm the same.

Accordingly, Secured Party hereby acknowledges and confirms, as of June 29, 2012, its complete release of its security interest in the Trademark.

Except as expressly provided herein, this Release is not intended to affect Secured Party's rights under the Agreements, or its rights in respect of any collateral thereunder except for the Trademark specified herein. For the avoidance of doubt, the security interest that Secured Party has in the trademark AVALON GLIDERIGHT under the Agreements remains in effect.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0173

AMERICAN CAPITAL) LTD.

By:

Sean Reid

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARK)]

RECORDED: 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0174